Great Western Budgerigar Society
Judge: Carl Slavin
Show Secretary: Marlene Miles
November 16, 2013

BEST IN SHOW 137 Entries/17 Exhibitors

Place Band Color Sex Exhibitor State Div
1st 2T-33-13 Gy C  Terrence Travis CA C
2nd 2T-07-08 GG C Terrence Travis CA C
3rd 2T-32-12 GG C Terrence Travis CA C
4th 2T-17-12 K C Terrence Travis CA C
5th AVA-05-12 G C Norman Blackburn CA C
6th 2T7-30-12 Gy C  Terrence Travis CA C
7th 2T-15-12 \% C Terrence Travis CA C
8th 2T-41-13 CnK H Terrence Travis CA C
9th 2T-87-12 GG H Terrence Travis CA C
10th AVA-71-10 TLC C Norman Blackburn CA C
BH 2T-41-13 CnK H Terrence Travis CA C
2nd BH 2T-87-12 GG H Terrence Travis CA C
3rd BH 2T-40-13 SpV H  Terrence Travis CA C
BY 2T-33-13 Gy C  Terrence Travis CA C
CHAMPION DIVISION 45 Entries/6 Exhibitors

1st 2T-33-13 Gy C  Terrence Travis CA

2nd 2T-07-08 GG C Terrence Travis CA

3rd 2T-32-12 GG C Terrence Travis CA

4th 2T-17-12 K C Terrence Travis CA

5th AVA-05-12 G C Norman Blackburn CA

6th 2T-30-12 Gy C  Terrence Travis CA

7th 2T-15-12 \ C Terrence Travis CA

8th 2T-41-13 CnK H Terrence Travis CA

9th 2T-87-12 GG H Terrence Travis CA

10th AVA-71-10 TLC C Norman Blackburn CA

BH 2T-41-13 CnK H Terrence Travis CA

2nd BH 2T-87-12 GG H Terrence Travis CA

3rd BH 2T-40-13 SpV H  Terrence Travis CA

BY 2T-33-13 Gy C  Terrence Travis CA
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION 51 Entries/7 Exhibitors

1st EER-10-13 S C Ed Reed CA

2nd AGH-96-13 CnGG H Gayvonne Hayes CA

3rd EER-277-11 GG C Ed Reed CA

4th EER-77-12 GG C Ed Reed CA

5th 58R-02-11 S C Bob Cadloni CA

6th BAA-88L-49-11 K C  AlbertLee CA

7th EER-70-12 G C Ed Reed CA

8th EER-57-12 DG C Ed Reed CA

9th EER-133-12 APK C Ed Reed CA

10th EER-19-13 APGG C Ed Reed CA

BH EER-10-13 S C Ed Reed CA

2nd BH AGH-66-13 CnK H Gayvonne Hayes CA



3rd BH
BY

NOVICE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

JUNIOR DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

RARE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

AGH-13-13
EER-10-13

556M-47-12
55M-23-13
SNM-05-11
3H-34-12
56M-20-13
56M-49-13
556M-40-12
3H-07-10
3H-30-11
SNM-09-13
3H-07-10
3H-18-12
3H-23-12
56M-23-13

TLM-12-11
TLM-26-12
TLM-22-11
TLM-34-12

TLM-12-11
TLM-34-12

AVA-71-10
AGH-13-13
38H-04-12
54W-09-10
AGH-65-13
SNM-05-11
JVM-129-11
54W-15-11
SNM-47-12
2T-95-12
AGH-13-13
JVM-129-11
54W-15-11
AGH-13-13

Cwg

(2}

GFK
GFK
GG

OpS

GFK
OpS

TLC
Gwg
RecP
RELY
Gwg

RELW
CF
Cwg
Gwg

RELW
Gwg

O

OIITIITOOITOOOOO0OO0OO0

T O0O0I

ITIIIITIOOIITIOOOIIO

Gayvonne Hayes
Ed Reed

25 Entries/3 Exhibitors
Hilary McMahon
Hilary McMahon
Stephanie N. Miles
John Haddock
Hilary McMahon
Hilary McMahon
Hilary McMahon
John Haddock
John Haddock
Stephanie N. Miles
John Haddock
John Haddock
John Haddock
Hilary McMahon

4 Entries/1 Exhibitors
Tiffany L. Miles
Tiffany L. Miles
Tiffany L. Miles
Tiffany L. Miles

Tiffany L. Miles
Tiffany L. Miles

12 Entries/7 Exhibitors
Norman Blackburn
Gayvonne Hayes
Bob Hollmann
Carole Weems
Gayvonne Hayes
Stephanie Miles
John Miles

Carole Weems
Stephanie Miles
Terrence Travis
Gayvonne Hayes
John Miles

Carole Weems
Gayvonne Hayes

CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

—T OO0~ 0Z00Z2" 0" 0O



VARIETY
Dark Green
Olive Green
Cobalt
Mauve
Violet
Lutino
Albino
Australian Pied
Spangle
Yellowface
A.O.V.
Greywing
Clearflight

Easley Laced Clearbody
Texas Laced Clearbody

Yellow

White

Clearwing
Recessive Pied
Crested

Red Eyed Lacewing
Fallow

Black Eyed Clear
Composite/A.O.V.

JVM-60-12
AVA-27-13
2T-17-12
AGH-90-13
2T-15-12

BAA-88L-55-12

EER-133-12
3M-30-11

BAA-88L-11-12

AGH-13-13
SNM-47-12

AVA-71-10
JVM-129-11
SNM-05-11
2T-95-12
38H-04-12

54W-09-10

# Total
1+

1+

1+

1+

1+

1+

1+
1+

1+

1+

= A A a0
TOOITO

o

TOOO0OO0OO0

OO0

O x

(@)

John V. Miles
Norman Blackburn
Terrence R. Travis
Gayvonne Hayes
Terrence R. Travis
Albert Lee

Ed Reed
Holger Moeller
Albert Lee

Gayvonne Hayes
Stephanie N. Miles

Norman Blackburn
John V. Miles
Stephanie N. Miles
Terrence R. Travis
Bob Hollmann

Carole Weems

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA

CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA

- O 000

> —

—0OZ00



