Great Western Budgerigar Society

Judge: Carl Slavin Show Secretary: Marlene Miles November 16, 2013

BEST IN SHOW				137 Entries/17 Exhibitors		
<u>Place</u>	<u>Band</u>	Color	<u>Sex</u>	Exhibitor	<u>State</u>	<u>Div</u>
1st	2T-33-13	Gy	С	Terrence Travis	CA	С
2nd	2T-07-08	GG	С	Terrence Travis	CA	С
3rd	2T-32-12	GG	С	Terrence Travis	CA	С
4th	2T-17-12	K	С	Terrence Travis	CA	С
5th	AVA-05-12	G	С	Norman Blackburn	CA	С
6th	2T-30-12	Gy	С	Terrence Travis	CA	С
7th	2T-15-12	V	С	Terrence Travis	CA	С
8th	2T-41-13	CnK	Н	Terrence Travis	CA	С
9th	2T-87-12	GG	Н	Terrence Travis	CA	С
10th	AVA-71-10	TLC	С	Norman Blackburn	CA	С
ВН	2T-41-13	CnK	Н	Terrence Travis	CA	С
2nd BH	2T-87-12	GG	Н	Terrence Travis	CA	С
3rd BH	2T-40-13	SpV	Н	Terrence Travis	CA	С
BY	2T-33-13	Gy	С	Terrence Travis	CA	С
CHAMPION DIVISION		_	_	45 Entries/6 Exhibitors		
1st	2T-33-13	Gy	С	Terrence Travis	CA	
2nd	2T-07-08	GG	С	Terrence Travis	CA	
3rd	2T-32-12	GG	С	Terrence Travis	CA	
4th	2T-17-12	K	С	Terrence Travis	CA	
5th	AVA-05-12	G	С	Norman Blackburn	CA	
6th	2T-30-12	Gy	С	Terrence Travis	CA	
7th	2T-15-12	V	С	Terrence Travis	CA	
8th	2T-41-13	CnK	Н	Terrence Travis	CA	
9th	2T-87-12	GG	Н	Terrence Travis	CA	
10th	AVA-71-10	TLC	С	Norman Blackburn	CA	
BH	2T-41-13	CnK	Н	Terrence Travis	CA	
2nd BH	2T-87-12	GG	Н	Terrence Travis	CA	
3rd BH	2T-40-13	SpV	Н	Terrence Travis	CA	
BY	2T-33-13	Gy	С	Terrence Travis	CA	
INTERMEDIATE DIVIDION				E4 E 4 (1 - 47 E 1 1 1 1 4 - 4		
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION	EED 40 40	0	0	51 Entries/7 Exhibitors	0.4	
1st	EER-10-13	S 0=00	С	Ed Reed	CA	
2nd	AGH-96-13	CnGG	Н	Gayvonne Hayes	CA	
3rd	EER-277-11	GG	С	Ed Reed	CA	
4th	EER-77-12	GG	С	Ed Reed	CA	
5th	58R-02-11	S	С	Bob Cadloni	CA	
6th	BAA-88L-49-11	K	С	Albert Lee	CA	
7th	EER-70-12	G	С	Ed Reed	CA	
8th	EER-57-12	DG	С	Ed Reed	CA	
9th	EER-133-12	APK	С	Ed Reed	CA	
10th	EER-19-13	APGG	С	Ed Reed	CA	
BH	EER-10-13	S	С	Ed Reed	CA	
2nd BH	AGH-66-13	CnK	Н	Gayvonne Hayes	CA	

3rd BH	AGH-13-13	Cwg	Н	Gayvonne Hayes	CA	
BY	EER-10-13	S	С	Ed Reed	CA	
NOVICE BIVIDION				05 F - (- (- (0 F - 1-1) - (- (- (- (- (- (- (- (- (-		
NOVICE DIVISION 1st	55M-47-12	G	C	25 Entries/3 Exhibitors	CA	
2nd	55M-23-13	G	C C	Hilary McMahon Hilary McMahon	CA	
		W	С	-	CA	
3rd	SNM-05-11			Stephanie N. Miles		
4th	3H-34-12	APG	С	John Haddock	CA	
5th	55M-20-13	SpOpG	С	Hilary McMahon	CA	
6th	55M-49-13	CnG	С	Hilary McMahon	CA	
7th	55M-40-12	GG	С	Hilary McMahon	CA	
8th	3H-07-10	GG	Н	John Haddock	CA	
9th	3H-30-11	S	С	John Haddock	CA	
10th	SNM-09-13	OpK	С	Stephanie N. Miles	CA	
ВН	3H-07-10	GG	Н	John Haddock	CA	
2nd BH	3H-18-12	CnGG	Н	John Haddock	CA	
3rd BH	3H-23-12	CnGy	Н	John Haddock	CA	
BY	55M-23-13	G	С	Hilary McMahon	CA	
JUNIOR DIVISION				4 Entries/1 Exhibitors		
1st	TLM-12-11	GFK	Н	Tiffany L. Miles	CA	
2nd	TLM-26-12	GFK	С	Tiffany L. Miles	CA	
3rd	TLM-22-11	GG	С	Tiffany L. Miles	CA	
4th	TLM-34-12	OpS	Н	Tiffany L. Miles	CA	
5th	1 LIVI-04-12	ОрЗ		Tillally L. Willes	CA	
6th						
7th						
8th						
9th						
10th	TI M 40 44	OFIC		Tiffe and NATE of	0.4	
BH	TLM-12-11	GFK	Н	Tiffany L. Miles	CA	
2nd BH	TLM-34-12	OpS	Н	Tiffany L. Miles	CA	
3rd BH						
BY						
RARE DIVISION				12 Entries/7 Exhibitors		
1st	AVA-71-10	TLC	С	Norman Blackburn	CA	С
2nd	AGH-13-13	Gwg	Н	Gayvonne Hayes	CA	1
3rd	38H-04-12	RecP	Н	Bob Hollmann	CA	1
4th	54W-09-10	RELY	С	Carole Weems	CA	С
5th	AGH-65-13	Gwg	С	Gayvonne Hayes	CA	1
6th	SNM-05-11	W	С	Stephanie Miles	CA	N
7th	JVM-129-11	Υ	Н	John Miles	CA	С
8th	54W-15-11	RELW	Н	Carole Weems	CA	C
9th	SNM-47-12	CF	С	Stephanie Miles	CA	N
10th	2T-95-12	Cwg	C	Terrence Travis	CA	C
BH	AGH-13-13	Gwg	Н	Gayvonne Hayes	CA	I
2nd BH	JVM-129-11	Y	Н	John Miles	CA	C
3rd BH	54W-15-11	RELW	Н	Carole Weems	CA	C
BY	AGH-13-13	Gwg	Н	Gayvonne Hayes	CA	I
5 1	, (3), 10 10	₩9		Say voimo Hayos	5/3	•

VARIETY		# Total				
Dark Green	JVM-60-12	1+	С	John V. Miles	CA	С
Olive Green	AVA-27-13		1 C	Norman Blackburn	CA	С
Cobalt	2T-17-12	1+	С	Terrence R. Travis	CA	С
Mauve	AGH-90-13		1 C	Gayvonne Hayes	CA	I
Violet	2T-15-12	1+	С	Terrence R. Travis	CA	С
Lutino	BAA-88L-55-12		1 H	Albert Lee	CA	I
Albino			0			
Australian Pied	EER-133-12	1+	С	Ed Reed	CA	I
Spangle	3M-30-11	1+	С	Holger Moeller	CA	С
Yellowface	BAA-88L-11-12	1+	С	Albert Lee	CA	I
A.O.V.			0			
Greywing	AGH-13-13	1+	Н	Gayvonne Hayes	CA	I
Clearflight	SNM-47-12	1+	С	Stephanie N. Miles	CA	Ν
Easley Laced Clearbody			0			
Texas Laced Clearbody	AVA-71-10		1 C	Norman Blackburn	CA	С
Yellow	JVM-129-11		1 H	John V. Miles	CA	С
White	SNM-05-11		1 C	Stephanie N. Miles	CA	Ν
Clearwing	2T-95-12		1 C	Terrence R. Travis	CA	С
Recessive Pied	38H-04-12	1+	Н	Bob Hollmann	CA	I
Crested			0			
Red Eyed Lacewing	54W-09-10	1+	С	Carole Weems	CA	С
Fallow			0			
Black Eyed Clear			0			
Composite/A.O.V.			0			